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% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 BALBE, MARILIA DE AFON M 64.67 85.98 78.60 77.13 96.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 403.03

2 ANTUNES INDA, MAYNARA 100.00 100.00 100.00 95.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 395.45

3 ROSSO, MARIA CRISTINA M 56.05 0.00 66.92 63.81 86.00 64.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 336.83

4 SILVEIRA XARAO, CAMILA 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 300.00

5 DA ROSA MAZUHY, TATIANA 0.00 79.16 86.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 165.46

6 MOLINA DE OLIVEIRA, ELEONA 0.00 29.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 29.92
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1 GOULART VISENTAINER, MAIRA 70.50 66.80 74.70 76.07 70.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 358.75

2 FERNANDES BASTOS, ANDRIELLI F. 57.17 29.39 0.00 79.64 63.54 37.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 267.27

3 BASSO VALENTINI FOLETTO, ILDIANE 60.21 0.00 0.00 100.00 72.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 232.97

4 CAMPONOGARA ROOS WEID, DEISE 0.00 0.00 51.86 77.61 67.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 196.58

5 MARTINS LENZ CARDOSO, CAROLINE 0.00 38.19 0.00 65.28 51.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 154.79

6 BOMFIM LAVARDA, JANINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 36.96

7 VIEIRA, KATIA CAETANO K 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 32.86

8 SILVEIRA XARAO, CAMILA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

9 SOUZA DE LIMA, LUANA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

10 FERNANDES, LUONISE DE BARR L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

11 VISINTAINER, MARIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

12 SALVADE DOS SANTOS, ANA LUCIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

FACCIN GRIPA, TAINARA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

13 MACAGNAN, LAIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
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1 ROSSO, MARIA CRISTINA M 56.05 0.00 66.92 63.81 86.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 272.78

2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
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1 GOULART VISENTAINER, MAIRA 70.50 66.80 74.70 76.07 70.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 358.75

2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
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% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 FIGUEIRA, MARCUS 100.00 82.84 66.72 75.98 0.00 63.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 388.97

2 CABRAL ZUCOLO, LUIZ MARIO 94.81 94.22 70.54 0.00 69.05 79.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 408.31

3 POLGA GINDRI, LUCIANO 0.00 99.43 56.91 95.90 86.73 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 438.97

4 CACERES MULLER, LUIZ FERNANDO 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 300.00

5 ARAUJO SCHOSSLER, MARCELO 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 193.93

6 DURLO POLTOZI, MARCELO 96.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 96.95

7 GUIMARAES DORNELES, CLADEMIR H. 94.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 178.53

ROGERIO DE LIMA, AMILTON 89.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 89.97

SARI ROSSO, LUIS CAETANO 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.00 66.38 68.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 196.95

8 JAQUES GARCIA, ANDRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 54.55
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1 PEREIRA TEIXEIRA, RICARDO 42.65 39.39 33.16 43.99 49.25 36.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 244.48

2 SERRANO, UILTON RISPOLI U 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 84.01

CESARIO PILAR, PATRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 78.70

HENRICH CASSOL FLORES, NICOLAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 60.67

PESSETI DRI, GEDERSON 0.00 0.00 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 51.38

MARCON DA SILVEIRA, MAXIMILIANO M0.00 0.00 37.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 37.14

3 SERAFINI MACHADO JR, FERNANDO A. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 28.71
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% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 CABRAL ZUCOLO, LUIZ MARIO 94.81 94.22 70.54 0.00 69.05 79.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 408.31

2 SARI ROSSO, LUIS CAETANO 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.00 66.38 68.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 196.95

ARAUJO SCHOSSLER, MARCELO 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 193.93

3 ROGERIO DE LIMA, AMILTON 89.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 89.97
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1 PEREIRA TEIXEIRA, RICARDO 42.65 39.39 33.16 43.99 49.25 36.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 244.48
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1 ALMEIDA, JANIO 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 82.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 482.81

2 BANDEIRA, SERGIO LUIS 69.02 76.97 71.77 73.60 74.78 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 466.14

3 BATISTA HERNANDES SPERLIN, CLAUDIO 65.28 78.16 60.82 65.47 61.13 91.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 422.05

4 AMARAL FRANCO, ELDO 64.08 0.00 61.70 0.00 60.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 186.27

SIQUEIRA DA SILVA, JOSE CLAUDIO 47.60 75.48 45.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 168.15

5 GAZZANA, AIRTON A 59.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 112.21

6 MILAN ANTUNES, GUILHERME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 100.00
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1 BATISTA HERNANDES SPERLIN, CLAUDIO 65.28 78.16 60.82 65.47 61.13 91.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 422.05

2 AMARAL FRANCO, ELDO 64.08 0.00 61.70 0.00 60.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 186.27
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1 BANDEIRA, SERGIO LUIS 69.02 76.97 71.77 73.60 74.78 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 466.14

2 SIQUEIRA DA SILVA, JOSE CLAUDIO 47.60 75.48 45.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 168.15

3 GAZZANA, AIRTON 59.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 112.21
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1 MELO, MIGUEL 73.81 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 473.81

2 MENEGHETTI, MAURICIO 59.03 96.51 54.99 71.61 90.03 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 472.17

3 SAIBERT RIBEIRO, ANDRE 43.76 61.72 38.62 57.73 67.26 56.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 325.70

4 GUIMARÃES, JOÃO BATISTA 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 100.00

5 KACHUK BARROS, WILIAM MIGUEL W 42.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 82.13

6 NASCIMENTO, WANDERSON 36.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 36.46
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1 MENEGHETTI, MAURICIO 59.03 96.51 54.99 71.61 90.03 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 472.17

2 SAIBERT RIBEIRO, ANDRE 43.76 61.72 38.62 57.73 67.26 56.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 325.70
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1 BERTONCELLO, SILMAR ZAMBONI B 81.42 94.64 92.08 89.51 84.01 90.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 532.47

2 ENGERS, JEOVANE J 69.96 80.60 77.81 76.15 80.05 78.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 462.88

3 FRANCISCO PACHECO, GUSTAVO G 79.84 100.00 93.28 0.00 91.20 84.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 449.14

4 BARCELLOS DE SOUZA FILHO, ANTONIO JORGE72.88 92.65 99.86 0.00 79.40 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 444.79

5 DE OLIVEIRA, PAULO RICARDO 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 400.00

6 SARAN JUNIOR, JOSE LUIS 0.00 0.00 85.05 0.00 63.81 80.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 229.58

WEIDE, FERNANDO 0.00 0.00 87.74 0.00 76.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 164.04

PIGATTO, LUIZ AUGUSTO 82.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 163.48

7 ARAIS LOPES, ALAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.19 63.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 133.37

BUCHELI ROMERO, LUIS JORGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 88.49

8 POZZOBON, CARLOS NORBERTO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 63.26
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1 MEINKE, FELIPE 72.84 79.66 92.18 75.37 82.15 79.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 481.27

2 NUNES, MARIO 37.22 54.91 56.00 57.41 55.54 57.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 319.06

3 BASTOLLA NORONHA, RODRIGO 53.56 57.93 0.00 58.30 56.79 47.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 274.12

4 VALENTE ZUCUNI, LUIS FERNANDO 57.05 53.29 63.00 58.27 41.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 272.89

5 MARTINS GUERIN, GEISON 54.94 62.81 0.00 0.00 69.05 75.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 262.76

6 BASTOS, LUCAS RODRIGUES 43.65 49.76 0.00 56.85 55.24 57.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 262.75

7 GIULIANI NETO, ALBERTO 0.00 39.10 68.46 53.53 62.78 26.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 250.82

8 CADORE FOLETTO, LEANDRO 46.44 0.00 0.00 35.56 55.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 137.68

9 SAVARIS, PAULO JUNIOR P 63.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 132.39

10 CARDOSO GONCALVES, FERNANDO 0.00 35.00 0.00 32.12 25.38 38.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 131.10
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TOTAL

PRODUCTION "A"

TOTAL

Competidor



11 ANDRES AQUINO, MARCELO 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.91 44.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 89.02

KAVIEZ ENCARNAÇÃO, ADONIR A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 66.99

VELO PEREIRA, EDUARDO 0.00 0.00 58.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 58.36

ROSA PRATI, DYLAN GABRIEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 48.05

12 DE GRAZI MATAS, VICENTE 29.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 29.44
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% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 CARVALHO MORAES, RICARDO P 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 600.00

2 SOUZA, IGOR PINHEIRO D I 47.39 61.78 66.19 0.00 70.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 245.76

3 SALATINO, ALESSANDRO PEDR A 0.00 43.21 52.63 45.42 0.00 43.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 185.05

4 MEOTTI PETERSON 76.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 176.03

5 DA ROSA I. NETO, PEDRO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 85.08

6 CONDE SEVERO JR, GLÊNIO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 67.97

DUTRA GAZZANA, MARCELO 54.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 54.01

7 CASTRO AQUINO, JOSE NILO 0.00 16.73 21.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 38.27

8 OLIVEIRA DE LORENÇO, CRISTIANO 26.27 4.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 30.94

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 ZAMBONE BERTONCELL, SILMAR 81.42 94.64 92.08 89.51 84.01 90.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 532.47

SARAN JUNIOR, JOSE LUIS 0.00 0.00 85.05 0.00 63.81 80.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 229.58

2 PEDROSO SALATINO, ALESANDRO 0.00 43.21 52.63 45.42 0.00 43.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 185.05

6 CONDE SEVERO JR, GLÊNIO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 67.97

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

Competidor

PRODUCTION  SUPER SENIOR

TOTAL

PRODUCTION OPCTICS

TOTAL

Competidor

PRODUCTION  SENIOR

TOTAL



04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 ENGERS, JEOVANE J 69.96 80.60 77.81 76.15 80.05 78.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 462.88

2 C. GONÇALVES, FERNANDO 0.00 35.00 0.00 32.12 25.38 38.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 131.10

3 POZZOBON, CARLOS NORBERTO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 63.26

4 VELO PEREIRA, EDUARDO 0.00 0.00 58.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 58.33

5 CASTRO AQUINO, JOSE NILO 0.00 16.73 21.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 38.27

6 DE GRAZI MATAS, VICENTE 29.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 29.44

PRODUCTION  SUPER SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor



REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 GIACOMELLI, LEANDRO 74.30 98.29 55.51 100.00 82.39 40.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 451.24

2 FACCIN, EDISSON ROGERIO E 49.02 100.00 88.65 88.83 83.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 410.36

3 PAES DOS SANTOS, LEONARDO 100.00 93.37 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 393.37

4 SANTOS, JEAN LAMARTINI J 67.86 0.00 0.00 78.37 80.49 75.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 301.91

5 MANZONI, CLEDER S C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 100.00

6 BARRETO DO AMARAL, RAFAEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 95.85

7 MARCON DA SILVEIRA, MAXIMILIANO 50.89 38.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 89.44

8 PAIM, RENAN TRINDADE R 0.00 70.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 70.08

9 SARI ROSSO, LUIS CAETANO 48.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 48.66

10 MACHADO GUERRA, MAIRON 36.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 36.44

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 GIACOMELLI, LEANDRO 74.30 98.29 55.51 100.00 82.39 40.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 451.24

2 SANTOS, JEAN LAMARTINI J 67.86 0.00 0.00 78.37 80.49 75.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 301.91

MANZONI, CLEDER S C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 100.00

3 SARI ROSSO, LUIS CAETANO 48.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 48.66

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 FACCIN, EDISSON ROGERIO E 49.02 100.00 88.65 88.83 83.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 410.36

2 MACHADO GUERRA, MAIRON 36.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 36.44

PISTOLA 22 LR  SUPER SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor

PISTOLA 22 LR

TOTAL

Competidor

PISTOLA 22 LR SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor



REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 HARRY REITER, ANDRE 100.00 0.00 86.03 100.00 96.85 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 482.88

2 DO SANTOSS BALBE, ANDERSON A 92.87 68.79 100.00 0.00 100.00 56.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 418.28

3 AOZANE, CASSIANO 0.00 51.28 80.71 0.00 0.00 28.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 160.39

4 BERTICELLI, ALCEU 13.34 25.05 24.97 0.00 38.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 102.26

5 MACHADO, MARIO ARIOSTO 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 100.00

6 CADORI PEIXOTO, JERRI 93.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 93.34

7 CANTINI, FERMINO ALVES 63.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 63.98

8 FERREIRA CHAMORRO, ALEXANDRE 0.00 0.00 58.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 58.81

9 MARTINS RIET, LUIZ FERNANDO 47.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 47.27

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 HARRY REITER, ANDRE 100.00 0.00 86.03 100.00 96.85 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 482.88

2 MACHADO, MARIO ARIOSTO 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 100.00

3 FERREIRA CHAMORRO, ALEXANDRE 0.00 0.00 58.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 58.81

4 MARTINS RIET, LUIZ FERNANDO 47.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 47.87

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 CANTINI, FERMINO ALVES 63.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 63.98

2 BERTICELLI, ALCEU 13.34 25.05 24.97 0.00 38.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 102.26

OPEN  SUPER SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor

OPEN

TOTAL

Competidor

OPEN SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor



REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 DE OLIVEIRA, PEDRO LUIZ 0.00 56.61 100.00 100.00 0.00 45.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 302.01

2 BERTHOLD, GUILHERME G 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 200.00

3 VILLANOVA, MANOEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.86 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 194.86

BOLZAN, PAUL ROBERTO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 93.82

4 HADLICH MACHADO, PAULO ROBERTO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 84.61

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 DE OLIVEIRA, PEDRO LUIZ 0.00 56.61 100.00 100.00 0.00 45.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 302.01

HADLICH MACHADO, PAULO ROBERTO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 84.61

REVÓLVER  SUPER SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor

REVÓLVER

TOTAL

Competidor

REVÓLVER SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor



REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

CORREA FONSECA, ALYSON 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 167.69

VIEIRO FINAMOR, BERNARDO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 100.00

RICARDO ALVES GABRIEL, ADAUTO A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 70.55

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 VIEIRO FINAMOR, BERNARDO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 100.00

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

CLASSIC  SUPER SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor

CLASSIC

TOTAL

Competidor

CLASSIC SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor



REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 POLGA GINDRI, LUCIANO 0.00 100.00 94.22 100.00 98.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 393.20

2 ENGERS, JEOVANE J 69.26 64.10 60.05 85.90 77.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 356.83

3 REIS DOS SANTOS, RODRIGO 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 300.00

4 BERTHOLDT, GUILHERME TIAGO G 0.00 88.03 0.00 0.00 64.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 152.44

BERTOLO MARCON, PAULO ROBERTO 56.47 0.00 72.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 128.63

MEOTTI, PETERSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 96.32

RICARDO ALVES GABRIEL, ADAUTO A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 86.22

5 MARQUES DORNELES, ROMULO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 82.80

6 GABRIEL ROSA PRATI, DYLAN D 0.00 66.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 66.47

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24 18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % % % % % % % Qtd %

1 ENGERS, JEOVANE J 69.26 64.10 60.05 85.90 77.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 356.83

2 BERTOLO MARCON, PAULO ROBERTO 56.47 0.00 72.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 128.63

CCP SUPER SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor

CCP

TOTAL

Competidor

CCP SENIOR

TOTAL

Competidor



REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/24 14/07/24

% % % % % %

1 BERTONCELLO, SILMAR ZAMBONI B 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

2 BASTOLLA NORONHA, RODRIGO 88.00 60.32 0.00 91.27 100.00 0.00

3 BERTOLO MARCON, PAULO ROBERTO 61.33 93.99 60.20 0.00 87.59 0.00

4 BOMBARDELLI, CARLOS HENRIQUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.22 91.85 0.00

5 GARCIA, ALEXANDRE A 0.00 42.02 0.00 71.78 0.00 0.00

6 CORREA FONSECA, ALYSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.05 0.00

7 VIEIRO FINAMOR, BERNARDO 0.00 0.00 82.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 BOLZAN, PAUL ROBERTO 82.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 PAES DOS SANTOS, LEONARDO 78.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 DO SANTOSS BALBE, ANDERSON A 76.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 MACHADO GUERRA, MAIRON 47.54 0.00 26.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

CERVIERI JUNIOR, OSMAR 0.00 0.00 44.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

JORDANI MAGNA, ALCIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.42 0.00 0.00

12 GIULIANI, GILBERTO LUIZ 8.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24

% % % % % %

1 BERTONCELLO, SILMAR ZAMBONI B 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REGIONAL 

Jaguari

CTCA 

Alegrete

CAPEJAR 

Jaguari

CTCSB São 

Borja

CCPS 

Santiago

CTPR 

Rosário

04/02/24 10/03/24 21/04/24 19/05/24 16/06/25 14/07/24

% % % % % %

1 BERTOLO MARCON, PAULO ROBERTO 61.33 93.99 60.20 0.00 87.59 0.00

MACHADO GUERRA, MAIRON 0.00 0.00 26.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 GIULIANI, GILBERTO LUIZ 8.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MINI RIFLE SUPER SENIOR

Competidor

MINI RIFLE

Competidor

MINI RIFLE SENIOR

Competidor



USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % Qtd %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 400.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 339.59

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 303.11

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 187.07

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 113.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 95.05

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 82.68

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 82.57

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 78.96

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 76.67

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 74.14

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 44.26

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 28.42

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 8.84

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % Qtd %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 400.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

USAPOC 

SLG

ATSG São 

Gabriel

SOGI   Ijuí PAMPA 

Uruguaiana

Descartes

18/08/24 15/09/24 20/10/24 24/11/24

% % % % Qtd %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 303.11

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 26.60

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 8.84

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL


